

Town of Hampton, Connecticut

Incorporated 1786

INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES AGENCY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, October 7, 2014 at 7:00 p.m.

- Call to Order
- ➤ Roll Call
- ➤ Audience for Citizens
- Additions to Agenda
- Approval of Minutes: Special Meeting & Regular Meeting of May 29, 2014
- Old Business
- New Business
- No Permit Necessary
 - 1. NP0614-01: David Vertefeuille, Applicant; 65 North Bigelow Road. Proposed Activity: construct garage; 18' x 26' slab with 26' x 26' basement and 14' x 36' ground level structure; on grade garage structure is 26' x 44'; split level basement.
 - 2. NP0614-02: Wesley Wilcox, Applicant; 155 South Bigelow Road. Proposed Activity: renovation of single family dwelling due to fire. Application Review fee of \$30 received.
 - 3. NP0714-01: Steve Donahue, Applicant; Glen & Kathi Newcombe, Owners; 58 Old King's Highway. Proposed Activity: remove existing shed/bathroom addition; rebuild new bathroom addition. Application Review fee of \$30 received.
 - 4. NP0714-02: Cheryl Volpe, Applicant; 7 Drain Street. Proposed Activity: place pre-fab shed. Application Review fee of \$30 received.
- WEO Report
 - 1. Monthly Report
 - 2. Duly Authorized Agent Action
- Communications
- Discuss and Act on any other Business
 - 1. Election of Officers: Chairman, Vice Chairman, Secretary
 - 2. Set 2015 Schedule of Dates, Times and Locations of Regular Meetings
- > Audience for Citizens
- Adjournment

Stanley Crawford, Chairman Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Agency

Upon the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of a public agency present and voting, any subsequent business not included in such filed agendas may be considered and acted upon at such meetings [Freedom Of Information Act Sec. 1-225, (c)]. The date of receipt of a petition, application, request or appeal shall be the day of the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Agency, immediately following the day of submission to the Agency or its agent of such petition, application, request or appeal or thirty-five (35) days after such submission, whichever is sooner [Town Of Hampton, Connecticut Inland Wetlands And Watercourses Regulations Sec. 8, 8.4].